Submitted Written Comment:

WRITTEN COMMENT #1: New Mexico Human Register Vol.46 No.16 documents that changes to "Subsection G of 8.139.410.14 changed "twelve" to "eight." NMAC amendment is showing twelve months "G. ISD will administer the twelve percent exemptions, as allowed by the food and nutrition service (FNS) and as determined by ISD, in accordance with 7 CFR 273.24(g)."

Response:

NMHSD appreciates the comment and notes that Subsection G of 8.139.410.14 changed "twelve" to "eight."